FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- 1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
Promision			
To the Honorable Comment of Pat 10071 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jack Jacobs	Name: Steven J. Lipsky		
Jack Dacobs	Internal Address:		
	internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Merger	Street Address: 6721 N. 62nd Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Q Other	City: Paradise Valley State: AZ ZIP: 8525		
Execution Date: May 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Decoron Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	255. 25 20, 250		
Additional gumbare a	51/1998 JWATKINS 00000061 DES287166		
	######################################		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	21/1998 JWATKINS 00000061 DES287166		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Ittached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	######################################		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley	itached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley	######################################		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley	991/292530 19000000 SNIXIUM 9661/12 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	### ##################################		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address: Street Address: 4350 E. Camelback Road Suite 200E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: _AZ _ZIP: 85018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: _AZ _ZIP: 85018	797/97530 19000000 SNIXLUME 9661/16 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address: Street Address: 4350 E. Camelback Road Suite 200E City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018 DO NOT US	### 19000000 SNIXLUME 9661/16 ################################		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address:	### 19000000 SNIXIUME 9661/Talkitached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley Internal Address: Street Address: 4350 E. Camelback Road Suite 200E City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	991/92530 19000000 SNIXLUM 9661/16 Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		

Assignment of Patent

murran, stev	en J. Lipsi			
ooth of				
of Scottsdale	, in the Coun	ty of Marico	pa	Design
and State of Arizona				
United States of America for SUCTION DEVICE	an improveme	nt in TIP GUAI	RD FOR A SI	JRGICAL
which Letters Patent are nur	nbered DES.	287.166		
and date the 9±h	day ofI	ecember		19
And A herens,				
now the sole owners of sai Steven J. Lipsk				me; and inasmuch
of Paradise Valley	County of	Maricopa		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and State of Arizona			Jac	k Jacobs' interest in the sam
Now, Therefore,				
1000 Dollar				
				hero sold modern
to me in hand paid, the re				
transferred and set over, and l	by these presen	ts do sell, assign,	transfer and	set over, unto the sa
Steven J. Lipsky	Z			
and in and to the said Letter Steven J. Lipsky				
for his own use and behave representatives as fully and en	tirely as the sa	me would have b	een held and e	
In Testimony W			_	
seal this 54	day of	MAY	~~~~ ~~~	A. D. 19 _{.98}
Signed, scaled and delivered in presen		Too V	x long	SEAL [SEAL
		1	1	•
				[SEA
State of Arizona	_			88:
Before me personally app				aı
cknowledged the foregoing in		_	ct and deed th	is OS 13 day
May	19.98	· // .	$-\mathcal{V}\cap$	(2,0,0,0,0)
[SEAL]		1 5 45	9-01	ecscina)
My Commission Examples	: OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY K. CHEESEM	AN DEET ST	PATENT	Notary Public.
RDED: 05/14/19	Notary Public - State of Ar MARICOPA COUNT by Connission Expires Feb. 14		96 FKAIVIL	7. U794 j